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Main Sub
Division Division

Gen. Appearance

Head

Face

Attribute't

Big and strong

Gender authenticity

bnort

Square

Large in circumference

Fusion (head and mouth)

Lips

Straight and parallel

Setting

Setting

Shape

Attachment

Thick and strong

Length

Size

loplrne

Back

Broad

Strong and sturdy

Shape and size

Thick and loose skin

Condition vs age

Obedience and

manageable

Buoyant

Appraisal Details

Ailributo 2

0 Balance

+ lmpressive

+ Broad

0 Filled

0 Flat

0 Stop

+ Teeth

+ Deep and broad

+ Eyelids

+ Shape

0 Length

+ Angulaiion

0 Musculature

+ Ihlcl(ness

+ Shape

0 Loin

0 Croup

+ Deep

0 Angulation

0 Hind pastems

* Short and thick hair

+ Genitals

* Reliable

* Paiallel

Appraiser
i senio: Appraiser

Attribule 3

0 Musculature

0 Bearing

0 Deep

Fac- Value Point
tor

Skull

0 Charactedstic &typical O 7.OO S

Boerboel

+ Muscular 0 8.00 3

+ Well filled between eyes + 9.00 3

* 8.00 4

+ 9.00 4

0 8.00 4

3,20

3.60

3.20

2.10

2.44

2.70

2.70

2.70

2.70

3.00

4.50

2.70

2.70

2.00

3.60

2.40

2.40

3.20

8.80

2.80

4.00

4.00

8.00

7.20

Neck

Forequarter

Nasal bone

Eyes

Earflaps

Shoulders

Forelegs

Pastems

Forepaws

+ Jaws

0 Lengih 8JOcm

0 Colour and

pigmentation

* Proportion

+ Scruff

0 Elbow

* Veftical

+ Position

+ Tread

0 Tail

0 Musculature

0 Ribcage

+ Stance

0 Tread

* Cigmentation

* Condition

* S#confident and

fearless

0 Topline

0 9.00 3

+ 9.00 3

* 9.00 3

+ 10.00 3

* 9.00 5

+ 9.00 3

+ 9.00 3

+ 10.00 2

0 9.00 4

+ 8.00 3

+ 8.00 3

0 8.00 4

0 s.00 11

0 7.00 4

- 8.00 5

* 10.00 4

+ 10.00 8

+ 9.00 I

Cenlre Piece

Chest

Hindquarter

Hind Paws

siin/coat

Health

Temperament

Movement

Medical Status

Hip Dysplasia Left Free FI nisnt rt"" f;tl
Vaginal Hyperplasia Free !
Entropion/Ectropion Free V]

Elbow Dysplasia Free V
Elbow Dysplasia Left Free E Right Free f 0 
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coPPELMANS M. (MARIANNE) [1536]

cLoETE & VAN WYK G&J&Y [29]
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