MOJO JINGELS - ID No. 2009101602003 [86.6%]

Appraisal Details

Main Division	Sub Division	Attribute 1		Attribute 2		Attribute 3		Fac- tor	Value	Point
Gen. Appearance		Big and strong	0	Balance	0	Musculature	+	8.00	4	3.20
		Gender authenticity	+	Impressive	0	Bearing	+	9.00	4	3.60
Head		Short	+	Broad	0	Deep	0	8.00	4	3.20
		Square	0	Filled	0	Characteristic & typical Boerboel	0	7.00	3	2.10
	Skull	Large in circumference	0	Flat	+	Muscular	0	8.00	3	2.40
		Fusion (head and mouth)	0	Stop	+	Well filled between eyes	+	9.00	3	2.70
Face		Lips	+	Teeth	+	Jaws	0	9.00	3	2.70
	Nasal bone	Straight and parallel	+	Deep and broad	0	Length 8-10cm	+	9.00	3	2.70
	Eyes	Setting	+	Eyelids	0	Colour and pigmentation	+	9.00	3	2.70
	Earflaps	Setting	+	Shape	+	Proportion		10.00	3	3.00
Neck		Shape	0	Length	+	Scruff		9.00	5	4.50
Forequarter	Shoulders	Attachment	+	Angulation	0	Elbow		9.00	3	2.70
	Forelegs	Thick and strong	0	Musculature	+	Vertical		9.00	3	2.70
	Pasterns	Length	+	Thickness	+	Position		10.00	2	2.00
	Forepaws	Size	+	Shape	+	Tread	0	9.00	4	3.60
Centre Piece		Topline	0	Loin	0	Tail	+	8.00	3	2.40
		Back	0	Croup	0	Musculature		8.00	3	2.40
	Chest	Broad	+	Deep	0	Ribcage	0	8.00	4	3.20
Hindquarter		Strong and sturdy	0	Angulation	+	Stance	0	8.00	11	8.80
	Hind paws	Shape and size	0	Hind pasterns	0	Tread		7.00	4	2.80
Skin/Coat		Thick and loose skin	+	Short and thick hair	+	Pigmentation		8.00	5	4.00
Health		Condition vs age	+	Genitals	+	Condition		10.00	4	4.00
Temperament		Obedience and manageable	+	Reliable	+	Self-confident and fearless		10.00	8	8.00
Movement		Buoyant	+	Parallel	0	Topline	+	9.00	8	7.20
Medical Status				Appraiser	COPPELMANS M. (MARIANNE) [1536]					
Hip Dysplasia Left Free A1 Right Free A1				Senior Appraiser		ETE & VAN WYK G&J&	Υ [29]		
Vaginal Hyperplasia Free Entropion/Entropion Free ✓										
Entropion/Ectropion Free Elbow Dysplasia Free										
Elbow Dysplasia Left Free 0 Right Free 0					0					